## **AMENDED**

# PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING Thursday, January 26, 2012 6:00 p.m. Public Works Building 10246 N Canyon Road, Cedar Hills, Utah

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Commission of the City of Cedar Hills, Utah, will hold its Regular Planning Commission Meeting on Thursday, January 26, 2012, beginning at 6:00 p.m.

# PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Swearing In of New Members
- 3. Appointment of Chair and Vice Chair
- 4. Public Comment: Time has been set aside for the public to express their ideas, concerns, and comments on agenda items. (Comments limited to 3 minutes per person with a total of 30 minutes for this item)

# **SCHEDULED ITEMS**

- 5. Approval of Minutes from the November 17, 2011, Public Hearing and Regular Planning Commission Meeting
- 6. Discussion Regarding a Community Apiary (Bee Keeping)
- 7. Review/Action on the Concept for Rhinehart Oil Gas and Convenience Store
- 8. Committee Assignments and Reports
- 9. Review/Action on Meeting Locations

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

10. Adjourn

Posted this 25th day of January, 2012.

Kim E. Holindrake, City Recorder

- Supporting documentation for this agenda is posted on the City's Web Site at www.cedarhills.org.
- In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Cedar Hills will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Requests for assistance can be made by contacting the City Recorder at 801-785-9668 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to be held.
- The order of agenda items may change to accommodate the needs of the Planning Commission and the staff.



# CITY OF CEDAR HILLS

**TO:** Planning Commission

**FROM:** Kim E. Holindrake, City Recorder

**DATE:** November 25, 2012

**Planning Commission** 

Memorandum

**SUBJECT:** 2012 Meeting Location

**APPLICANT PRESENTATION:** 

**STAFF PRESENTATION:** Brad Kearl, Chief Building Official/Zoning Adm

#### **BACKGROUND AND FINDINGS:**

According to UCA 52-4-202, the Planning Commission is required to adopt and give notice of its annual meeting schedule, which was adopted in November 2011. Since that time and due to the expansion of safety personnel in the Public Safety Building, meetings will now need to be held at the Public Works Building, 10246 N Canyon Road, Cedar Hills, Utah. The time and dates do not change.

# PREVIOUS LEGISLATIVE ACTION:

# **FISCAL IMPACT:**

## **SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:**

# RECOMMENDATION

To take action to move Planning Commission meeting to the Public Works Building.

## **MOTION**

To move the location of Planning Commission meeting to the Public Works Building, 10246 N Canyon Road, Cedar Hills, Utah.